
96

No 22D(50)2007 /US (WE)/D(Res ) 
Government of India  
Ministry of Defence 

New New Delhi, the 30th  July, 2009 

Sir
,

The Chief of Army Staff 
The Chief of Naval Staff 
The Chief of Air Staff 

CORRIGENDUM 

  I am directed to convey the sanction of the president to the following amendments being 
made in Appendix   'A' & 'B' to GOI MoD letter No. 24(6)/03/US(WE)/D (Res) dated 22 Sep 2003. 
2.  Appendix '~ amended to read as follows:-

Sr.
No 

Category FOR 
 Contractual Fees 

 (Per Month) 

READ * 
Contractual Fees (Per 
Month) 

1. Medical Officer Rs.25,000/- Rs.46,000/- 

2. Specialist (Medical 
Specialist & Gynaecolgist) 

Rs.35,000/- Rs.55,000/- 

3. Dental Officer Rs.25,000/- Rs.46,000/- 
4. Officer-in- Charge 

Polyclinic 
Rs.25,000/- Rs.46,000/- 

5. Nursing Assistant (Nurse) Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 15,000/- 
6. Nursing Assistant(General) Rs.9,500/- Rs.15,000/- 
7. Nursing Assistant (X Ray 

Assistant/Radiographer)
Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 15,000/- 

8. Nursing Assistant 
(Physiotherapist)

Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 15,000/- 

9. Laboratory Assistant Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 15,000/- 
10. Dental Hygienist / Dental 

Assistant
Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 15,000/- 

* as amended vide GOI MOD 22D(50)/07/US((WE)/D(Res) dated 05 Feb 2013



97

3.  Appendix 'B' amended to read as follow :-

Sr
No

Category FOR READ
Contractual Fees

(Per Month)
Contractual Fees

(Per Month)
1. Receptionist/Clerk/Data Entry Operator Rs.8,000/- Rs.12000/-
2. Driver Rs.7000/- Rs.10,500/-
3. Female Attendant Rs.6,500/- Contractual remuneration 

will be as per nerrick rates 
for these categories as 
applicable to the nearest 
military station or   
Rs. 6,500/- whichever is 
higher.  

4. Peon Rs.6,500/-
5. Safai Wala Rs.6,500/-

4.  The revised order will be effective from 01 Apr 2013. 

5.  This has been issued with the concurrence of Ministry of Defence (Finance) vide their ID No. 
33(5)/09/Fin/Pen dated 05 Feb 2013. 

* As amended vide GOI, MOD letter No 22D(50)/07/US((WE)/D(Res) dated 05 Feb 2013 & 28 
May 2013)

          Yours faithfully 

Sd/- x x x  
(MM Singh) 

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copyto:-
1.
2.
3.

4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Also tor- 

PS to RM/PS to RR/PS to RRUM, CGDA  
SO to Defence 
Secretary SO to 
Secretary (ESW) 
PPS to JS (ESW)
PPS to FA (DS)
PPS to AS (Acquisition) DFA (Pen)
Defence (Fin/Pen) CGDA

10.  MD, ECHS
11.  DGAFMS
12.  MGO
13.  COP
14.  AOA
15.DFA(B)DFA(N)/DFA(Air Force)  

Copy Signed in ink :-
All PCsDA/CsDA


